

CERTIFICATE

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH awards this **quality**austria certificate to the following organisation: This **quality**austria certificate confirms the application and further development of an effective



European Trans Energy GmbH

Österreich, A-1100 Wien, Emil-Fucik-Gasse 1

EUROPTEN Deutschland GmbH

Deutschland, D-10407 Berlin, Storkowerstraße 113

EUROPTEN Transmission Germany GmbH

Deutschland, D-10407 Berlin, Storkowerstraße 113

EUROPTEN Schweiz AG

Schweiz, CH-8600 Dübendorf, Überlandstrasse 109

Design and installation of catenary systems as well as high voltage transmission lines and cables

The validity of the **quality**austria certificate will be maintained by annual surveillance audits and one renewal audit after three years.

Quality Austria - Trainings Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH is accredited according to the Austrian Accreditation Act by the BMWFW (Federal Ministry of Science, Research and

Quality Austria is accredited as an organisation for environmental verification by the BMLFUW (Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, Environment and Water Management).

Quality Austria is authorized by the VDA (Association of the Automotive Industry).

For accreditation registration details please refer to the applicable decisions or recognition documents.

Quality Austria is the Austrian member of IQNet (International Certification Network).

Dok. Nr. FO_24_028

5a12122b-df82-40bd-903b-89fd144e820b The current validity of the certificate is documented exclusively on the Internet under http://www.qualityaustria.com/en/cert

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

complying with the requirements of standard ISO 45001:2018

Registration No.: OHS-00748/0

Date of initial issue: 24 August 2020

Valid until: 09 August 2026







MEMBER OF

IQNET

Vienna, 04 August 2023

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH, AT-1010 Vienna, Zelinkagasse 10/3

Mond

Mag. Christoph Mondl CEO

Mag. Dr. Werner Paar CEO Ing. Klaus Weitmann Specialist representative